12-13-2000



Docket No.: SIA-P009

## **FUK ASSIGNMENT**

The Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

1. Name of conveying party:

Inventor (s): KIM, JU-HAN

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**Execution Date:** 

11/16/2000

		Serial No Filed:		et assigned 20/2000	1)		Group Art Unit: Examiner:			(Not yet assigned)			
		rned.	1_1/2	20/2000				examme	er;	(Not yet assigned)			
2			e and Address of iving party:		N ACCESS r Oaks	S NETW							
					, CA 9513	4	C	7/7/	1305	7			
3	3. Na	211 River Oaks San Jose, CA 95134  Nature of Conveyance: Assignment											
4		Patent Application(s) / Patent Number(s): (not yet assigned) New Patent Application Entitled:											
	ΑI	A METHOD AND A SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING A DATA SENSE AMPLIFIER FOR A MEMORY CHIP											
5		Name and address of party to whom correspondences concerning document should be mailed:  Name: PETER C. SU, ESQ.											
	Addre		FERNA		ASSOCIA	ATES, LI	LP						
	7 m 2	· v yan yanan ka	PO BO	γ D		5204							
Action PARTEC		MENLO PARK, CA 94026-6204  (650) \$25-4909, FAX: (650) 325-1203  EMAIL: iptoft@iploft.com											
(	6. To	. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONE											
	As	e Calcula signment	Recordati	on Fee	\$40.00	X En	closed						
		Total Fees (37 CFR 3.41): \$00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account											
	8. <b>Deposit Account Number:</b> In case Applicant inadvertently miscalculated any required fee, the Commissioner is hereby authoriz to charge the necessary additional amount associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to <b>Deposit Account No:</b> 500482. A duplicate copy of this authorization is enclosed.												
	To	atement and the best opy is a true	of my kno	wledge an	d belief, the	e foregoi: nt.	ng informa	tion is tru	e and cor	rect and any attached			
		ENNIS S eg. No. 3		ANDEZ	ESQ.			Date: _	11/20/	2000			
	K	Cg. 140. 3	1,100										

**PATENT REEL: 011317 FRAME: 0141** 

Docket No.: SIA-P009

## **ASSIGNMENT**

L i

Whereas, I, JU-HAN KIM, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to SILICON ACCESS NETWORKS, INC. ("SILICON ACCESS NETWORKS, INC."), a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having its principal place of business at 211 River Oaks, San Jose, CA 95134 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto SILICON ACCESS NETWORKS, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

## A METHOD AND A SYSTEM FOR CONTROLING A DATA SENSE AMPLIFIER FOR A MEMORY CHIP

X filed her	rewith and the inventions s	set forth and described the	erein, and any a	nd all Letters Patent of
	s and of countries foreign			
Serial N	No.:oed therein, and any and a	_, filed on		and the inventions set
forth and describ	ped therein, and any and a	ll Letters Patent of the Un	ited States and	of countries foreign
thereto which m	ay be granted thereon or the	herefor;		
INC., its success assignment, app necessary or des assigns, the inve	we consideration, we agree sors or assigns, to execute lication, whether original, sirable fully to secure to SI entions described in said ag- eign thereto, and to cooper eventions and in the adjud-	and deliver without furth continuation, divisional, ILICON ACCESS NET pplication and all patent rate and assist in the prose	er compensatio or reissue, or of WORKS, INC- ights therein, in ocution of interf	on any power of attorney, ther papers which may be the successors and the United States and in ference proceedings
Invento	or's Signature:	jublica		Date:
mreme	, 5 3.B.	JU-HAN KIM	·	

**RECORDED: 11/20/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011317 FRAME: 0142